

**Title Appeal 56 of 2022**

Order No.08

02.06.2023

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of ad-interim stay order.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

To **25.07.2023** for hearing. Stay order be extended till the next date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipre.

**WB-00757**