

**Title Appeal 56 of 2022**

**Order No. 09 dated 25.07.2023**

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

Appellant files an application praying for amendment of the cause title on the ground stated there in. Copy served and objected to.

Let, the same be kept with the record.

Appellants files a petition praying extension of the ad-interim order of stay. Copy served and objected to.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To 16.10.2023 for hearing upon the petition dated 25.07.2023. Stay order is extended till the next date.

A.D.J. (I/C)  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00900)