

TITLE APPEAL 56 of 2022

Order No. 10, dated 21.08.2023

Record is put up today by a prayer of the appellants.

Appellants file a petition praying for preponing the next fixed date i.e. from 16.10.2023 to an early date on the ground stated in. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondents raises strong objection.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the facts in the said application and materials on record. The prayer is allowed.

Let, the next fixed date be preponed.

To, **05.10.2023** for hearing on the petition dated 25.07.2023.

D/Corrected by me

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.
(WB00757)