

Present- Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Title Appeal-56 of 2022

order no.17
19.08.2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent has filed fresh vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time.

Prayer is allowed.

Applicant files a petition praying for extension of the order of ad-interim stay order.

The prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

To 12.09.2024 for hearing. Ad-interim order is extended till date.

**A.D.J (3rd) Court.
(WB00742)**