

Title Appeal 56 of 2022

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 19 Dated 04.12.2024.

Today is the date fixed for further hearing.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the Ad-interim order of stay granted earlier. Copy not served.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for extension of the stay is allowed.

The appeal is heard in part.

Ad-interim order of stay be extended till disposal of the instant appeal.

To 10.01.2025 for further hearing. Ad-interim stay is extended till disposal of the instant appeal.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00742)